
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

60 

89 

7 

31 

26 

100 

25 

70 

30 

73 

63 

27 

47 

65 

33 

53 

10 

23 

4 

49 

02 

68 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

11 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Points 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Name 

Stefan Schluter 

Cory Miller 

Mike Bond 

Trevor Bond 

Mike Coleman 

Dan Hilton 

Steven Coleman 

John Victoria 

Michael Kopecky 

Bobby Whitehead 

David Long 

Jeffrey Walker 

Richard Fisher 

Robert Pink 

Stan Bell 

Marty Baker 

David Lee 

Ian Jones 

Paul Martin 

Kevin Ford 

Doug Hilton 

Per Eliasen 

Class 

DP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

SFP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

8:34.831 

8:37.419 

8:37.423 

8:43.923 

8:45.184 

8:45.385 

8:45.971 

8:46.523 

8:53.490 

8:53.840 

8:55.844 

8:59.140 

8:59.892 

9:03.859 

9:05.215 

9:22.389 

1:42.358 

1:44.322 

1:57.392 

Best Tm 

1:31.104 

1:33.134 

1:32.777 

1:35.289 

1:37.048 

1:36.257 

1:37.469 

1:36.463 

1:35.986 

1:37.349 

1:39.547 

1:42.642 

1:41.593 

1:41.853 

1:39.910 

1:51.092 

1:40.903 

1:42.409 

1:52.221 

In Lap 

5 

5 

1 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

V e h ic le - Y e a r / M a k e / M o d e l 

1972 Porsche 914-4 

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a le y S p r i t e  

1971 MG Midget 

1965 MG B 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1970 Fiat 124 Spider 

1971 Porsche 914 

1973 MG Midget 

1967 Sprite Sprite 

1 9 6 1  A u s t i n  H e a le y S p r i t e  

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  M k  I  

1968 Datsun Roadster 

1972 Fiat spider 

1971 MG MGB-GT 

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  M k  I  

1972 MG B 

1970 MG Roadster 

1968 MG Midget 

1971 MG Midget 

1967 NSU 1200TT 

Color 

Tangerine 

Blue 

Blue 

White 

Black Tulip 

B lack/Green 

Black Tulip 

White 

Ye l lo w /O ra n g e  

Blue 

White 

Black 

Blue 

White 

yellow 

L igh t  g ray /re d  

White 

White 

Black 

Blue 

Red 

White 

City/State 

Boerne TX 

Cheney KS 

SO UT H LA K E T X 

SO UT H LA K E T X 

Bishop TX 

Woodlands TX 

n e w  b ra u n f e l s  T X  

C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  C O  

L eague C ity  T X 

H ud so n  O a k s  TX  

ksnsas city  mo 

Magnolia TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Humble TX 

Clever MO 

Pearcy AR 

Splendora TX 

O k l a h o m a  C it y  O K  

Spring Tx 

Magnolia TX 

Shenan doah T X  

Larkspur CO 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

one car into wall sideways; black flag all; session ended green white checker 
+1 Point for starting race 
+1 Point for finishing race 

Printed: 10/10/2023 11:55:46 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

2.588 

Avg. Speed 

62.933 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.104 

Best Speed 

71.128 

Best Lap by 

60 - Stefan Schluter 

 

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:45:33 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/8/2023 10:47 



Lap 

4 
5 

 

(73) Bobby Whitehead 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(63) David Long 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(47) Richard Fisher 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(65) Robert Pink 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(33) Stan Bell 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(53) Marty Baker 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 

 

(4) Paul Martin 
1 

Lap Tm 

1:37.813 
1:35.986 

1:48.872 
32:13.688 

2:07.595 
1:39.479 
1:37.349 

1:44.254 
32:13.582 

2:10.121 
1:41.581 
1:39.547 

1:45.901 
32:12.999 

2:12.472 
1:43.813 
1:42.642 

1:47.466 
32:12.604 

2:11.844 
1:44.818 
1:41.593 

1:48.034 
32:12.284 

2:12.150 
1:46.891 
1:41.853 

1:50.489 
32:12.500 

2:09.606 
1:49.141 
1:39.910 

1:52.623 
32:14.231 

2:08.080 
1:51.708 
1:51.092 

1:40.903 

1:42.409 

1:52.221 

Diff 

+1.827 

+11.523 
+30:36.339 

+30.246 
+2.130 

+4.707 
+30:34.035 

+30.574 
+2.034 

+3.259 
+30:30.357 

+29.830 
+1.171 

+5.873 
+30:31.011 

+30.251 
+3.225 

+6.181 
+30:30.431 

+30.297 
+5.038 

+10.579 
+30:32.590 

+29.696 
+9.231 

+1.531 
+30:23.139 

+16.988 
+0.616 

Time of Day 

11:23:32.515 
11:25:08.501 

10:47:30.740 
11:19:44.428 
11:21:52.023 
11:23:31.502 
11:25:08.851 

10:47:26.024 
11:19:39.606 
11:21:49.727 
11:23:31.308 
11:25:10.855 

10:47:22.225 
11:19:35.224 
11:21:47.696 
11:23:31.509 
11:25:14.151 

10:47:24.044 
11:19:36.648 
11:21:48.492 
11:23:33.310 
11:25:14.903 

10:47:25.692 
11:19:37.976 
11:21:50.126 
11:23:37.017 
11:25:18.870 

10:47:29.069 
11:19:41.569 
11:21:51.175 
11:23:40.316 
11:25:20.226 

10:47:32.289 
11:19:46.520 
11:21:54.600 
11:23:46.308 
11:25:37.400 

10:47:15.394 

10:47:17.358 

10:47:30.428 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(89) Cory Miller 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(7) Mike Bond 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(31) Trevor Bond 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(100) Dan Hilton 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(25) Steven Coleman 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(70) John Victoria 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(30) Michael Kopecky 
p1 
p2 

3 

Lap Tm 

1:36.206 
32:13.858 

2:20.109 
1:35.411 
1:31.104 

1:39.569 
32:11.133 

2:19.160 
1:35.367 
1:33.134 

1:32.777 
32:15.571 

2:21.506 
1:35.552 
1:33.992 

1:40.552 
32:14.693 

2:15.962 
1:38.066 
1:35.289 

1:40.613 
32:11.530 

2:18.957 
1:38.394 
1:37.048 

1:41.119 
32:14.569 

2:12.405 
1:38.045 
1:36.257 

1:40.547 
32:12.678 

2:17.984 
1:38.200 
1:37.469 

1:41.639 
32:15.110 

2:14.404 
1:39.161 
1:36.463 

2:28.026 
31:48.178 

2:05.426 

Diff 

+5.102 
+30:42.754 

+49.005 
+4.307 

+6.435 
+30:37.999 

+46.026 
+2.233 

+30:42.794 
+48.729 

+2.775 
+1.215 

+5.263 
+30:39.404 

+40.673 
+2.777 

+3.565 
+30:34.482 

+41.909 
+1.346 

+4.862 
+30:38.312 

+36.148 
+1.788 

+3.078 
+30:35.209 

+40.515 
+0.731 

+5.176 
+30:38.647 

+37.941 
+2.698 

+52.040 
+30:12.192 

+29.440 

Time of Day 

10:47:09.360 
11:19:23.218 
11:21:43.327 
11:23:18.738 
11:24:49.842 

10:47:13.636 
11:19:24.769 
11:21:43.929 
11:23:19.296 
11:24:52.430 

10:47:05.813 
11:19:21.384 
11:21:42.890 
11:23:18.442 
11:24:52.434 

10:47:14.924 
11:19:29.617 
11:21:45.579 
11:23:23.645 
11:24:58.934 

10:47:14.266 
11:19:25.796 
11:21:44.753 
11:23:23.147 
11:25:00.195 

10:47:19.120 
11:19:33.689 
11:21:46.094 
11:23:24.139 
11:25:00.396 

10:47:14.651 
11:19:27.329 
11:21:45.313 
11:23:23.513 
11:25:00.982 

10:47:16.396 
11:19:31.506 
11:21:45.910 
11:23:25.071 
11:25:01.534 

10:48:01.098 
11:19:49.276 
11:21:54.702 
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Thunder on the Cimarron XXII 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:45:33 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/8/2023 10:47 



Competitors Laps 

1 Mike Bond (7) 

2 Michael Kopecky (30) 

3 Stefan Schluter (60) 

4 Mike Coleman (26) 

5 Cory Miller (89) 

6 Steven Coleman (25) 

7 Trevor Bond (31) 

8 David Lee (10) 

9 John Victoria (70) 

10 Ian Jones (23) 

11 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

12 Richard Fisher (47) 

13 Robert Pink (65) 

14 Dan Hilton (100) 

15 Paul Martin (4) 

16 Stan Bell (33) 

17 Marty Baker (53) 

18 David Long (63) 

19 Bobby Whitehead (73) 

20 - 

21 - 

22 - 

0 

7 

 

30 

 

60 

 

26 

 

89 

 

25 

 

31 

 

10 

 

70 

 

23 

 

27 

 

47 

 

65 

 

100 

 

4 

 

33 

 

53 

 

63 

 

73 

 

1 

7 

 

60 

 

89 

 

26 

 

25 

 

31 

 

10 

 

70 

 

23 

 

100 

 

27 

 

47 

 

65 

 

63 

 

33 

 

4 

 

73 

 

53 

 

30 

 

2 

7 

 

60 

 

89 

 

26 

 

25 

 

31 

 

70 

 

100 

 

27 

 

47 

 

65 

 

63 

 

33 

 

73 

 

53 

 

30 

 

3 

7 

 

60 

 

89 

 

26 

 

25 

 

31 

 

70 

 

100 

 

27 

 

47 

 

63 

 

65 

 

33 

 

73 

 

53 

 

30 

 

4 

7 

 

60 

 

89 

 

26 

 

25 

 

31 

 

100 

 

70 

 

63 

 

73 

 

27 

 

30 

 

47 

 

65 

 

33 

 

53 

 

5 

60 

 

89 

 

7 

 

31 

 

26 

 

100 

 

25 

 

70 

 

30 

 

73 

 

63 

 

27 

 

47 

 

65 

 

33 

 

53 

 

Lapchart
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